S&P Dow Jones Indices

A Division of S&P Global

S&P Dow Jones Indices Announces Rebalancing Results for the S&P High Yield Dividend Aristocrats Index

NEW YORK, JANUARY 24, 2025: S&P Dow Jones Indices today announced the annual rebalancing results for the S&P High Yield Dividend Aristocrats Index. These changes will be effective prior to the open on February 3, 2025.

Additions:

Company Name	Ticker
Assurant Inc.	AIZ
Bancfirst Corp.	BANF
Cencora Inc.	COR
Costco Wholesale Corp.	COST
CSX Corporation	CSX
Equity Lifestyle Properties Inc.	ELS
Hawkins Inc.	HWKN
J&J Snack Foods	JJSF
J.B. Hunt Transport Services	JBHT
MGE Energy Inc.	MGEE
Microsoft Corp.	MSFT
RB Global Inc.	RBA
Robert Half Inc.	RHI
Ryder System Inc.	R
Silgan Holdings Inc.	SLGN
Texas Pacific Land Corporation	TPL
Verizon Communications Inc.	VZ
Westlake Corporation	WLK

Deletions:

Company Name	Ticker
Stepan Co.	SCL
SJW Group	SJW

For more information about S&P Dow Jones Indices, please visit www.spdji.com

ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones Industrial Average®. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than based on any other provider in the world. With over 1,000,000 indices and more than 120 years of experience constructing innovative and transparent solutions, S&P Dow Jones Indices defines the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit www.spdji.com.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

S&P Dow Jones Indices

index services@spglobal.com

Media Inquiries

spdji.comms@spglobal.com

Index Governance Inquiries

IGCC@spglobal.com